Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Notes

min. max.

ESD Voltage VHBM - ± 2 kV HBM 1)

1) Human Body Model (HBM) according to: JEDEC EIA/JESD22-A114-B (R = 1.5 kΩ, C = 100 pF, TA = 25°C)

VCDM - ± 500 V CDM 2)

2) Charge Device Model (CDM) according to: ANSI ESD STM JEDEC JESD 22-C101-A Class III.

5.3 GMR Parameters

All parameters over operating range, unless otherwise specified.  

Offset and Amplitude

Figure 5 Offset and Amplitude Definition

Table 7 Basic GMR Parameters

Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Notes

min. typ. max.